Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Amit Khivesara	03/22/2007	
Xiaofeng Liu	03/22/2007	
Peter Andrew Mataga	03/22/2007	
Cary Torkelson	03/26/2007	
Vinod Valloppillil	03/26/2007	
Edgar Villanueva	03/23/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roundbox, Inc.
Street Address:	25 Hanover Road
Internal Address:	Building A, Suite 101
City:	Forham Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11626707	
PCT Number:	US0761036	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)623-6793

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(206)467-9600 Phone:

clmorton@townsend.com Email:

Alan D. Minsk Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

PATENT

500256116 **REEL: 019143 FRAME: 0103**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026584-000210US/00210PC
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan D. Minsk	
Total Attachments: 6 source=ASSIGN_026584_000210US_0410 source=ASSIGN_026584_000210US_0410 source=ASSIGN_026584_000210US_0410 source=ASSIGN_026584_000210US_0410 source=ASSIGN_026584_000210US_0410 source=ASSIGN_026584_000210US_0410	07#page2.tif 07#page3.tif 07#page4.tif 07#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 019143 FRAME: 0104 Attorney Docket Nos.: 026584-000200US; 000210US; 000210PC

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Amit Khivesara of 140 Hepburn Rd., Apt. 7N, Clifton, NJ 07012; Xiaofeng Liu of 93 Inverness Drive, Edison, NJ 08820; Peter Andrew Mataga of 50 Hidden Glen Drive, Sparta, NJ 07871; Cary Torkelson of 64 Farley Place, Allendale, NJ 07401; Vinod Valloppillil of 18 Lansing St., Apt. 309, San Francisco, CA 94105; and Edgar Villanueva of 58 Comanche Ave., Rockaway, NJ 07866, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the inventions described and set forth in the applications listed in Table A attached herewith:

WHEREAS, Roundbox, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 25 Hanover Road, Bldg. A, Ste. 101, Forham Park, NJ 07932, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the inventions and applications and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the inventions and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the inventions and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 5

Assignment Attorney Docket Nos.: 026584-000200US; 000210US; 000210PC
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 3/ 12/2007 Muriaie Amit Khivesara
STATE OF New 34504
COUNTY OF MOCKS
On March 12,2007, before mer Paricus Mercerusefer bersonally appeared Amit Khivesara, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: [4] 5/20//
Dated: 3/22/2007 Xiaofeng Liu
STATE OF)
OUNTY OF) ss.
On Mack 72, 2007 before me, Wathing Real Meaning Personally appeared Xiaofeng Liu, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. My Commission Expires: 11/15/201/

Page 2 of 5

Assignment		·
Attorney Docket Nos.: 026584-000	0200US;	
000210US; 000210PC		\mathcal{O} of \mathcal{A}
Dated: 3 22 07		ref lest
Dated. 3 22(0)	-	Peter Andrew Mataga
·		Teter Andrew Mataga
COUNTY OF Noris	,)	
	$s_{\rm s}$) ss.	
COUNTY OF nacif)	
10(1)	,	0 0 5-
On MARCH Z	2,2007 , be	fore me, Patricia Reali-Negeshoe Festionally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
personally appeared Peter Andi	rew Mataga, perse	onally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the	person whose nam	e is subscribed to the within instrument, and
		e in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her
	person, or the entit	y upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.		
WITNESS on hand and official	Lacal	
WITNESS my hand and official	. Seal.	atrès Real-mogulation, NOTARY PUBLIC
	7	on merulater,
		atura teal my
W. J.		, NOTARY PUBLIC
Mr. Commission Euripean III	1200	
My Commission Expires:	<u>5/00</u> 1/	
Dated:		
	- 	Cary Torkelson
		·
STATE OF)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On		known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
personally appeared Cary Tork	elson, personally l	known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
		e is subscribed to the within instrument, and
		e in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her
	person, or the entit	y upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.		
WITNESS 1. 1. 1. CC.:1	- 1	
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.	
	,	
		NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:		
NAME COMMISSION HYDIPAGE		

Assignment Attorney Docket Nos.: 02653	34-000200US;	· 4				
000210US; 000210PC	1					
Dated:						
			Peter Andre	ew Mataga		
STATE OF)	* SS.				
COUNTY OF)					
On		, before	me,			_
personally appeared Peter satisfactory evidence) to be acknowledged to me that h signature on the instrument instrument.	e the person wh e/she executed	ose name is the same in l	subscribed to the nis/her authorize	e within instrured capacity, and	nent, and I that by his/her	
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.					
			NOTARY	PUBLIC		
My Commission Expires:						
Dated: 3 26 2007			Cary To	orkelson	_	
STATE OF NEW JEI COUNTY OF ZEIGE	(ey)	s.				
COUNTY OF EUGE	(n)	.				
On //// personally appeared Cary ' satisfactory evidence) to be acknowledged to me that h signature on the instrument instrument.	G6 Javof Forkelson, per the person whe/she executed	ose name is s the same in l	subscribed to the nis/her authorize	e within instrumed capacity, and	I that by his/her	
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.			1320		
My Commission Expires: _	NOTAR STATE OF	. GEBRAIL Y PUBLIC NEW JERSEY (PIRES MARCH 02, 20	NOTARY	PUBLIC		

Page 3 of 5

Assignment Attorney Docket Nos.: 026584-000200US; 000210US; 000210PC
Dated: 3/26/2007 Vinod Valloppillil
STATE OF Floricla, ss.
COUNTY OF (MUNGE)
on Mach 26 2007, before me, Vino Valloppilli, personally appeared Vinod Valloppilli, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Out to Muchandan
My Commission Expired: Cf 17 H2009 My Commission Expired: Cf 17 H2009 No. DD 475276
Dated: 3/23/2007 Algon Villanueva Edgar Villanueva
STATE OF Washington) ss. COUNTY OF Mor Ci 5
On MARCE 23, 2007, before me; Particle Treating personally appeared Edgar Villanueva, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Other public Notary Pu
My Commission Expires: 11/15/2011

Assignment

Attorney Docket Nos.: 026584-000200US; 000210US; 000210PC

TABLE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Title of Invention		
60/763,385	January 31, 2006	Reliable Event Stream Distributor		
60/816,322	June 26, 2006	Reliable Event Broadcaster		
60/868,868	December 6, 2006	Reliable Event Broadcaster With Multiplexing And Bandwidth Control Functions		
11/626,707	January 24, 2007	Reliable Event Broadcaster With Multiplexing And Bandwidth Control Functions		
PCT/US07/61036	January 25, 2007	Reliable Event Broadcaster With Multiplexing And Bandwidth Control Functions		

60967791 vl

RECORDED: 04/10/2007

PATENT REEL: 019143 FRAME: 0110